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RESPON DENT (s) _
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Particulars to be examined

1. Is the appeal competent ?

2. (a) Is the application in the prescribed form  ? 

(b) Is the application in paper book form ?

(c) Have six complete sets of the application 

been filed ?
II ,

3,. (a) Is the appeal in time ?■ '•T'

(b ) If not, by how many days it is beyond 

time ?

(c) Has sufficient case for not making the 

application in time, been filed  ?

Endorsement as to result of Examination

■if-

4. Has the document of authorisation/Vakalat- 

\  nama been filed  ?
- a

5. Is the application accompanied by -BrB /Postal-  ̂

Order for Rs. 5 0 /-

6. Has the certified copy/copieis of the order (|s) 

against which the application is made been 

filed ?

7. (a) Have the copies of the documents/relied 

upon by the applicant and mentioned in 

the application, been filed ?

,JLi

(b ) Have the documents referred to in (a) 
above duly attested by a Gazetted Officer 

and num befd accordingly ?

-r-'T"
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C_£/Mri' Ĵ̂ 'Y oir il -̂'yS ^

fyi j/d p:<̂ £̂'-̂ C lm / '̂ /'■̂'' '

■

ORDERS WITH .s ig n a t u r e OfficQ Notos as 

to action ( i f  any) 
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Cerrtral Administrative Trliuufsal 
Lucknou -&eric-li,̂ .,J_.uc-k-rTow *

Date XOfTice Reoort

O R D E R  SHEET

Order
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Date‘of £).ecis^o»^

t j £ h «Vj

V E .R-E . U S

/
CO Ram V.

The‘HA»Jfc3.®'. Mj»..

P E T I .T IO N S R ,

Advocat# for the-f’etitoner CS5

respond EOT^

Advocate for the RSSi'CK^E^T (S)

Th# *
V

*3?Xe. -M»,' V - ^

^  vmether>6e,pofte» of lofal-papers may bo 

see the J-udgmentl- 

|^\To be ref erred to th^ reporter or not 1 

5, 'Whether their t.drd ships.wish to 'see • I *  fmiw •»py 

. ' o£ the J\jdgmentf •- *,

'i. Whether to be jirculatail ^  pther benahes ?
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CENTR<SL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNiffj 

LUCKNOW BEMCH

ova. No« 453/88

Kesari Kumar

Spperintendent of 
Post offices Bahraich

and another.

Shri K.C. Sinha

versus

^plicant

V applicant :>in p^son

Respondents.

Counsel for Respondents,

X-

£lon._Mr. K. OoaYY^f Adro. Member.

(Hon. Mr. Justice U.C. Srivastava, V .C .)

The applicant was appointed as E .D .E .P .K . Khajurar 

district Behraich vide order dated 9.12.86, after observing

all the departmental^rocedure® After 6 months the order 

was cancelled,which order seans to have been issued 

in pursuance of the DPS Lucknow letter dated 15.6.87, 

against which representation was filed. The applic^it hgS 

Challenged the order on the ground that'hfe was the fittest 

candidate for the appointment of the post ard he was given

appointment after gaining experience;.and his services were 

termintted in this manner.

2. The respondents have opposfed the application on *  e

ground that ©rlier one Shri Dhaneshwar Prasad Tripathi 

working as E.D.B.P.M . Khajurar(lkauna) district Behraich 

sought voluntary jBtirement andon 31.8.85 he retired and 

then requisition was sent to the Employmeng Exchange for

filling up the post of E.D.B.P.M. The Qnployment Officer did
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send the names and as such the date was extended.

r

Incidentally the office c£ Employment Scchange soposored 

6 names and S ,D«I.(E ) submitted his report, ©fivthe basis 

of which the applicant was considered and was consequently

’̂iven appointment. In the counter affidavit,details of 

other candidates har e already been given. It appears that 

one Shri Ayodhya Prasad,who gave his details as Shop

merchant, in the name of his f ather, made comply, nt to the

Director of Postal Services and Director set aside

the selection of the applicantoThe Director had power to

set aside the selection but when the applicant was duly

selected after due merit, to accommodate another candidate, 

the applicant could not hae been ousted# as certain.right

accrued to him and the order could not h£ve been cancelled.

The Oder of cancellation of the appointment of the applicant 

deserves tobe set aside and the order of cancellation dated

15.6.87 passed by, D .P.S. Lucknow is set aside. The applicant 

shall be deemed to be continued in service. However, it 

v^ill be open for the respondents to give him opportunity 

of hearing and thereafter pass an order. As a result o£

the restoration of the applicant, if any other person has 

taken over, the respondents can give him appointment else-

wnefie. It  will not be obligatory on thepart of the respondent

to pay the allowances during theperiod the applicant

ranai&ed out ©f service. No order as to costs.

Shakeel/

Adm. Mpnoer,

Lucknw:Dated 25.8.92

Vice Chairman
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Application u/s 19 of The Adminstrative Tribunal Act, 85

Piled on the 7th April, 1988 

R e ^ . No, ^  Of 1988

\

Sigiature Of D ,R .(J).

In The Central Adminstrative Tritoal, AUahahad-l

Between

Keshari Eumar ............................ Applicant

A N D

(1) Supdt. Posts Bahraich I
I

(2) PMGr UJ> luclsnow U
Respondents

SI.
No,

1

2

4

5

Annexare
Marked

A I 

A II

i n d e x

particulars Of Documents 

Application

Appoint!©at order dated 
9-12-86 issued hy Resp. 1

Imputed Order dated 18-6-87 
Canelling the Appointment 
Order issued hy Resp. No.l

Page No.‘ 

2 to 5 

6

A III Representation dated 23-7-87
to PMG DP 8 iQ

A IV Appellate Order dated 12-aa-88 1 1

f-

R- K TRV/aRI

■ V','cate

n. Nagar
0̂-

Aiio, ,.(’—15
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Application U/s 19 of The Adminstrative Tribunal Act, 85

Piled on the 7th April, 1988 

Regi. No, OS 1988

r

\

Signature Of D ,R .(J).

In The C0itra,l Adminstrative Trihunal, AUahahad-l

Between

Keshari Eumar ........................... Applicant

A N D

(1) Supdt. Posts Bahralch I
I

( 2) pMGr UI> luclinow 31
Respondents

SI.
No.

1

2

4

5

Annemre
Marked

A I

I N D E X

particulars Of Documents Page No«

Application 2 to 5

Appointment Order dated
9-12-86 issued by Resp. 1 6

A II Imputed Order dated 18-6-87 
Canelling the Appointment 
Order issued by Resp. No.l 7

A III Representation dated 23-7-87
to PMG HP 8 to 10

A IV Appellate Order dated 1^110.-88 1 1

f-

R- K. tkivari

• V', cate

Nagar
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Details of Application

1- Particulars of fhe Applicant :—

M ' l -,

qm̂
nhW

(i) Name of the Applicant K B S A S I  KU M AR

(ii) Father's Name S t o i  R aP iesli»a *r  N a t h  T r i p a t h i

(i‘ii) Designatkn &  B x  E r a n c h  p o s t m a s t e T  -

^  T  Office in which employed E stfia jurar  ( i k a u n a )  B a h r a ic l i . '

îv) Office Addresi

.  ( ,)  Address for suviee V i l l a g e  &  P . O .  K h a j u r a r  v i a  I t o u n a

. „ . District BaJiraich U B
of all Hotices

(1 )  S u p d t .  P o s t s  B a h r a i c h

(2 )  PMG-UP luclo io w

2v Particalars of the Rcspopdcits :

(i) Name & J O t Designation

(ii) Official Address

(iii) Address for service, 

of all notices-

■ >■
3 -  Particulars of the order against which application is made

> (i) Order No. B ^ 2 7 4 / K h a j u r a r  S t a f f / 3 8 l - X A / B a h r a i c i w 2 / 8 7 / 5

ca-P-1 ' 12-L.198 8
(ii) Date' 18- 6- 87

(iii) Passed by S u p d t .  P o s t s  B a h r a i c h  P M G  up liiclsnow

(iv) Subject in brief s s i v i c e  "by C a n c e l l i n g  t h e  o r d e r  p f

A p p o in t m e n t *

4- Jurisdiction of the Tribunal
The applicant declares that tlie subject matter of the order against which he wants redr«ss*l

is within the Jurisdiction of the Tribunal

5-r Limitation
The applicant furtlier declares that the application is within the limitation prescribed in

section 21 of  the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985.

s ' .  ■ • ,

Facts of the case
The facts of the case are given below

■ ' V ,

I
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(i) The applicant was appointed as B.D.B.p.M. Khajurar 

■by Respondent Uo*l vide orders dated 9-12-86 

at Ann. A I on page 6 . These orders were issaed 

after observing all departmeital formalities*

The appointment was no douht m^de provisional 

but it had exactly been in the i ^ e  manner as 

the appointment of each and every B.p.M, is done* 

f  It is exactly in the proforma laid dowti by the

D.Gr. p&T Deihi and printed mder the head 

Method Of Recruitment in the Book p&T ED Staff 

(service & Conduct) Rules 1964. Therefore the 

mere provisional appointm®it does not confer
V

any right upon the appointing authority to 

caicell the same without an^ rhyme or season 

without off erring the appointee any opportunity 

to have his say against the proposed cancellation,

^ (ii) After the applicant had worked satisfactorily

> for 6 months and 9 days his appointmsat order was

all of a guddai cancelled by the Resp. No.l vide 

his Impugned order dated 18-6-1987 at Ann, A II 

on page 7 and the applicant was removed from 

service. The applicant was not given any opportunity 

to have his say against the proposed cancellation 

order. The learned Resp. No.l has* thus breached 

the provisions of Art.511(2) of the Constitution, 

(iii) As the impugied order is said to have been issued 

in puguance of Dps lucknow No.SDl/staff/C-4/87/3

dated 15-6-87 hence a representation against the•0 ••

said order was preferred to the next higher authority 

viz. The PMG Up on 23-7-87 vide copy at Ann. A m  

on pages 8 to 10. The learned pMGr Up rejected 

the said representation through a non-peaking
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'j,. order datei 12-1 -1 9 8 8  copy at Aim. A IV on Page U j

henoe this application is satoitted .

(iy) The Eesp. No.l will De requested to supply a 

copy of Dps Ijictoow's letter in question in 

pusxuanoe of which he cancelled the appototmait 

order of the appliosnt along with his Reply 

A ff id a v it  so that the applicant may Imow the reasons

Y  for the said drastic Action. He w ill  then alane

be in a position to make commaits on that ordar.

7 . R e l ie fs  sought For !-

in view of the facts narrated 

in para 6 ahove the applicant prays for the following

reliefs

(i) The Irder cancelling the appointment order and

thereby throwing the applicant out of Imploymaiit 

being Vn contra^v^ion

t u t io n ^  is set a^de  ind

 ̂ the appkcant may he reappointed on thg

from which he has heen resnoved.' /

 ̂ He may he^llowed the pay and allowances a for 

the period\for which he had been kept out of 

employm^t,

(iii) He may be allov/ed the cost of this suit, together 

with any other relief deemed fit by the Hon‘hie

Tribunal,

154,

R. K TF/vVARl

V. caie 

. .,r, Nagar

Allau»bad-l6
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8 - Interim order, if  prayed fo r * -N  I L

9 -  Details o f  the remedies exhausted

The applicant declares th»t he has avnjled o f  all the remedies ayaifable to him under relcvtnt 

service r u l e s -  He preferred ^  appeal to the PMG- U!P on 28-7-87

vide Arm. A III, on pages 8 to 10 which was rejected by the latter 

on 12-1-1988 vide Ann.' A IV on page 11.

-  5  -  ■

10- Matter not pending with any other court etc,

The applicant further declares thai the matter regarding wlvi\:h this application has b^in 

made is not pending before any court o f  law, or any other authority or any other b. nc!j o f  the 
Tribunal,

1 1 -  Particulars o f the Postal Or^er in respect o f the applicatioa fee

(i) N o. o f  I. P. o.DD.5/516447

(ii) Nam e o f  Issuing p. O. A l l a h a b a d  H . P . O .

(iii) D ate 5-4-1988
>■

(iv ) P. Q. at which payable Allahabad H. P. O.

1 2 - Index- A n Index o f  the documents to be relied upon is enclosed with each copy o f this application

1 3 - List o f  enclosures

(i) Vakalatnama

(ii) one I. P. O. for Rs. 50 /-

(ii^  P o u r  documents to  be.relied upon

I, K esari Kumar

to Verifleatibn

S /0  Shri Rameshwar N  a t h  T r i p a t h ^ e d  30

R /O  P . O .

verify that the contents from  1 to  13 are true to  my p rsonal knowledge & belief and that I have not 
suppressed any material facts.

Place- Allahabad

Date 7 /1 / 1 9 8 8 .  '

To

The Registrar, Central Admihstrative Tribui^al, 

Allababad— 211001

Signature o f  applicant 

R. K. TEWARI

Advocate,

154, Purslx tf.fn I\.', ar 

(KIil!-', !,r) ■

■ A]Ja:ial;c.d-16
/

i
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fiOVeRfJMEMf -PF INOlA.......
' . .DEPARTM̂ WT or pmiu

0/0 SUm.UFiPOuT OFF t o  BAimAICH ON* 
DAHHAiClW^IISOt.

•- I.-’, -  -  . I ^

I, •• ' ■' ■■" ;■' ■, , '• ';l ••* • •
. Homo No#Q*^2t4/KN4u?a?r' ' Dt .Qij B ahyaich 'th^i . l '0 * 6 ,0 7

' in P0»ouoni?9 of D*P*a*: iucknow iaital: No.RDl/Staff/: 
C » 4 / 0 7 /3  4at# c i '1S *6 ,07 »  thq py p v ip iqn p l  ^ppoiniiriont pf 

Keahii Kumas 5 / 0  Raraoghwar Pe^a.ad V4ii*s^ p*Q,  Khujujcos o» roa 
vlcio memo n o , wvon dated 9,1 ? ,0 6  with ■
immodii^te e f f p c t ;  ■ .

• ? inipdt »S^^oair9mc:99»
B0Tu«iieh uivi^ion" 
Ĵ ylTraich««27» GUI■•

rS _ •

Cppy tq-» • • ; .  ̂ ' • .

1 • ^  The* 5UI (Eaat) Dahjco’ioh for infoim ation  n /a *  5x4

imioQcliatoiv xuliavod pf tho chaxga
'aDBPM Khajwrax .̂ .

. Shsi' KpPhaati’^Kuraar eOBPM' Kliojux.!*..' 

th o  P |M f Oahxuich* . '  ’

J R u e  c o p y4 ^ 5 , Q '  d/C 8. 5 j^ r - -

a j ^ k X  V) ■ •,
(■'S, /„'. T_fLva,i Advo.)

■
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A lii

ihti S .P .ftai,  ̂ / \  ' ' , . '
P o a t m o a t e r - G e n e t a l * ) .  , j,
U,P.Circle,Lucknowo

^  KCSHARI
CanceUation of ) by the

V 4

i'

° t i r r i » e : ° L x act on^tho part of th . said

DPS, Lucknow 1^' 5PO • 6 ,

*T/3 datBd ’Vt*7 ’/KL<ui9t dated 18.6.1907.tIh»rh'Ko!B:lT4/Kh/̂ oĴ  ’8.6.19B7.

W  rep««entatli.n ahoveth « .  under .-

THat tHc applicant was app.lnt.d '

■ B.htalch v H o  hla o f t l c  •»•>">» no.B-JT«/K« J ,

of? Bfi aa fO BPM Khnjut.« through ,■86 dated 9.12.96 aa ^
.mplayinant exehanga and alao a .
the eandldataa for tha poat. .

i: ' ' , . That anar con,plating the proacrlbad dap^i.^ ,

' tralnln, for 7 days and a.ecutin, tha aocurltv
.ond warth . .  1000/ .  p X a d o e ^  )

«# tnrtla in ehopo of dep

- . 0 • j : * . . .m .  - « . » -  .
. w .e .f, i7*l2.^9B6.

/  • On ona fin. marnins tha appXlcont w«a coUod ,

• ,  ■ upon .V t:^” t r i .

V  tHrM^!pnhl4urar(Bahralch) I

; Kla pcas..aion, th. SFOa I

‘ :-VV '■■■ r ’ -"'

«aih .puS«3.
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That th» applicant contacted th« tc 

D,P*S.*Lucknow and requosted him to t«- 

tha ardar aa the aama ia defective on th. 

following counta • •

(a) ’ The ceaa of Shrl Ayodhya Prasad

alongwith-the preecribed Ingradlanta

‘ have already bBcrt conaidercd by tha 

Aptt.- Anth, to-gether with the

candidature of the applicant,which

© was rejected being found loaa

daaerving on merit and the applicant 

was declared appplntad to the poat 

of ED BPM»Khajurar Bahraich,

<bj That the appointment;of tha applicant 

waa regular and could not bo 

tormlnated without <it}opting the due 

. proceaa of law*

(c) That.the nature of appointment being 

temporary only could not form the 

aubatantial ground to debar tha

applicant from hia constitutional 

right emergas out of hia appointment 

through proceas of Law,

P'-

r - .

(d) That the termination-order is •bualvc 

to the Notiflcation(showing na all«-

cation of poets for SC/ST otc*) ; 

laGued by the SPOa .Bahr«ich end ; • 

Laconic on account cf absence ^ 

fosmalitiea(Handotory in nature); 

bofore iasue of auch order since an .

t-iVy-
•A
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., - u.p.Cirol«i,tuckno^<;2o6oi
\ *0,

\
' Slirl K̂ ehfUfi KU&4r 

Ex«BD BPM'Khajtitat
Bahr&lch.

‘ ' f * *  ̂
No* Stafjr/30i*'XA/BAht*ich*^/8t/5 D*t«<i *t IrfuoktMW

* ♦ ' , _ ' / , /  ̂ I
. 1 ^ubt* kes>i:'«S3iltation A0a:|̂ st the Appointnent of BPM 

Dear Sir,

cardful oonsideration of your rsprQsehtation
, dt* 23/7/87 on abov̂ i Subject Mtli' thera h&a b̂ dnfound 

BO Jufitifleatloft to knX9Xfet& Into th« deoiiibn taken 
DPS Luckttowr«

Yours faithfully

TR U E  COPY

1̂ V n j"^W v T
‘‘ {li . I r,.;- * -idvo , ■

for St or «<ia isuNTt^ «P iCirdttSMCnaatorKiaisuNrx 
»udtW»r<ni6txjl

9 V. '
Ut:- ■ ' 

ff V * I = ■ 0
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AFFlpAiilT

; Thigh couRT̂

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRi\JIVB TBIBtJNAL ALMABAJ).

GOTMTSR AFFIDAVIT

IN

HEGISTR^ION 0#A. HO. 453 of 1988/

Keshari Kumar Applicant

Versus

i .

The Union of Iraiia & others.... Respondents.

Afflaarlt of_

aged about H 7 years son of

_posted

as
\

f ij 

(PeDonent)

I ,  the deponent abovenamed do hereby 

solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

1, That the deponent is posted

as as such is

fully acquainted with the facts of the case 

deposed to below*

2 . That before giving a parawise reply,
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the follovdng facts are being asserted In 

order to facilitate this Hon'ble Tribunal in 

administering justice.

3, That Shri Dhaneshwar Prasad Tripathi 

T!?ho was working as Extra Departmental Branch post
» •

Master,Kha3urar(Ikauna) district ,Bahraich prayed 

for voluntary retirement from service and-his 

request was acceeded to and he was ordered to be 

retired w.e*f. 31.8,1,985 •

4 . That thereafter in order to fill  up 

the said vacancy, requisiton was sent to the 

Employment Exchange Officer Bahraich through which 

the request was made that for filling the said 

vacancy, names of eligible candidates may be 

sponsored by 5*9.85. Since the Employment Officer,! 

Bahracih did not sponsors the candidates for 

filling the said vacancy and as such, the date 

was extended upto 30.9.85. Incidentally, the 

office of the Employment Exchange could sponsore 

the names of six candidates only on 10,10.85 ^ich| 

was forwarded to the SDI(E) for verification and 

the SDI submitted his report on 2.5.86 and on the 

basis of the report dated 1 . 1 2 , 8 6 , the candidate 

of the following six candidates who were sponsorec 

through Employment Exchange was considered;

1. Sri Devendra Nath Dwlvedi s/o Sri isisediKxlaca 
Manna Ram Dwi^edi, Village & Post Khajurar,

Bahraich,
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2. Sri Ayodhya Prasad s/o Sri Bacchu Lai,village 

Belhan Purva Post Khajtirar,Bahraich.

3, Sri Subhash Chandra s/o Sri Ram Lakhan village & 

Post Kha3urar,Bahralch.

4e Ashok Ktmar Singh s/o Sri AirHpati Singh,village 

Tutlha Purva Post Kha3tirar,Bahraich.

5 . Sri Narendra Kumar Singh s/o Sri Airapati Singh 

 ̂ village Tutiha Purva Post Khajurar,Bahraich.

• 6. Sri Keshari Ktnaar son Sri Rameshwar Prasad ,r/o

village & Post Khajurarj ,Bahraich.

5 . That Sri Devendra Nath Dwivedi at sl.no.l 

^  and Sri Subhash Ghand at si.no.3 were already

•working on the post of Extra Departmental Bramh

■ Post MasterjSravasti and BDMP Balapur,Bahracih

respectively and since they did not tender their 

: resignation from their respective posts and as such

______ their names could not be considered. Moreover,-

y  there is no provision for transfer of S .D . Staployees

under the B^B. Conduct & Service Rules,1964. The 

candidatures of Sri Ashok Kumar Singh x̂ as also not 

found upto the mark as he has submitted his father’s 

income certificate and not of his own -̂diich is not 

permissible under the act. Sri Narendra Kumar whose 

name figures at si. no.5 has also not submitted his 

income certificate and as such, his candidature 

was also not considered for • being appointed. Sri 

Ayodhya Prasad at si.no.2 and the petitioner
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..talttea their Income certificate in ^ I c h  Shri 

Ayodhya Pr«ad ha.’ sho^ M o  Incotae a. <S. 450/-

per month «hereas the petitioner has sho«i his

4. .<= RS 300/-. Both the candidates
monthly Income to as Ks. 3uu/

have passed their High School Examination a 

as s u c h ,  their candidatures were considered for

helns appointed on the post Of KBB.M. Srl «roah.a

Prasad was Shown as the resident of Bemapurva

as p e r  t h e  certificate given hy village Pradhan 

and after verification, it was revealei that 

Betoaprjrva is not another village b«t it is the 

Hemlet of village Khajurar, but the Income 

certificate which was furnished by ^odhya Prasad 

vas defective as the Shop of General Merchant 

was in the name of his father and not against his 

own name, as such the petitioner was given- 

appointment on the post of EfflWd Khajurar. There­

after, Srl iyodhya Prasad made a complaint to

the Director.postal Services,U-P.Lucknow and

vide his order dated 15.6.S7, the DPS.Luctaow 

has cancelled  the appointment of the petitioner 

and direction was given that candidature of Sri 

Ayodhya Prasad is a Sohaduls Caste, ¥as 

suitable and ha should have been given the

appointment, i  pfioto sta{ COSJ Of tl

15.6.1987 

“ ^ked 0,
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;

6. That the contents of para-1,2,3,4 and 5 

of the petition are the matters of record,hence 

need no ecMtnents.

7, That the contents of para-6(l) of the 

petition are not disputed. It is further submitted 

that Sri Keshari Kumar (petitioner)was appointed

as BDBPH vide fek±3E Office Memo dated 9,12.86 as the 

post of BDBPM Khajurar was vacant due to voluntary 

retirement of Shri Dhaneshwar lath Tripathi, but 

the aforesaid appointment was cancelled by the 

D .P *S .Lucknow Reg ion, Luc know vide his order dated 

15.6 . 87.

r

\

8. That in reply to the contents of para-6(2)

of the petition, it is submitted that the appointment 

of the petitioner was cancelled by the D .P .3 .Lucknow

>  Reg ion, Lucknow and accordingly orders were issued
■'A

'Vide Memo dated 18.5.87.

That the contents of para-^(3) of the
 ̂ s." /

^-^-Wvp'e^ition are not disputed. The applicant preferred 

an appeal to the P.M.G.U.P.Circle,Lucknow against 

the cancellation of his appointment which was 

rejected vide order dated 1 2 .1 . 8 8 .

10. That the contents of para-6(4) of the

petition are matter of record,hence need no comments-
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11.
in reply to

That/the contents of para-7 of the petition

- 6 -  .

it is submitted that in vievv of the facts and 

circumstances mentioned above, no relief can be 

granted to the petitioner and the petition is devoid 

of merits,hence, liable to be dismissed with costs,’-

12. That the contents of para-8,9,10,11,12 and 13

of the petition need no comments*

I, the deponent abovenamed do hereby 

verify that the contents of para-^ ^ ^ : ^ ^ ' ^ —  * ^ 'this

affidavit are true to m^personal knowledge; those

of peras it

those of para__

are based on legal advice ; and 

are based on legal advice to

which I believe to be true; that no part of it 

is false and nothing material has been concealed.

So help me God.

Deponent

I

V.

I, D .S . Chaubey,Clerk to Shri

^^.C.^inha,Advocate,High Court,Allahabad do hereby

declares that the person making this affidavit and

alleging himself to be the same is known to me from 

the perusal of papers.

P.':'"

Clerk

I Solemnly affirmed before me on this J ^ t h

dfey^of September, 1988 by the deponent w/ho

as been identified by the aforesaid Clerk.

I have satisfied myself by examining the 

the deponent that he has understood the contents of this 

affidavit Vv'hich have been read over andexplained to him 

me,

OKTH COMMISSIONER.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADmNISTRATIVlS TRIBUNAL ADDITIONAL BSICH

AT ALLAHABAD*

>ii
%■

■'-a.

,*■,

CIVIL MISC. APPLIG/^TION NO 

On behalf of

OF 1988*

Shri Ayodhya Prasad son of Shri Bachchu Lai

resident ©f village and post Kha jurar (Ikaum) district

Bahraich#

• • • « • • • * • * « * •  Applicant#

(proposed respondent no«3l

IN

RBGISTMTIOK NO,453 OF 1983,

Keshari Kurrer Applicant,

Vs.

Superintendent of P>ost-offices, 

Bahraich and another.

Respondents,

To

The Vice-Chairman and His other coijipanion nerribers 

©f the aforesaid Tribunal,

The humble petitionof the abovemmed applicants-
* '

proposed respondent no.3 Shri Ayodhya Pd, Showeth:-



I
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(2 )

1* That the aforesaid petition has been fiied

challenging tiie or<3er dated 18-6-1987 passed by the

Superintendent of Post-offices, Bahraich through which

^  the appoint,«„t gives to the petitioner on 9-12-1987

stands cancelled and also an order dated 12-1-1988 

passed by the Post-itB.ster General, u.P. Circle, liucknow, 

through which the representation of the petitioner datsd 

23-7-1987 was rejected*'

2. That for raaking regular appointnent of

Extra Defsrtimntal Branch Postmaster, Khajurar(ikauiB) 

district Bahraich a requisition was sent by the ©uodt# 

of Pos-offices, Bahraich to the Emploprent Exchenge, 

Behraich, through which the names of eligible candidates 

were sought to be sponsored and the office of the Employ- 

-roent Exchange, Bahraich sent aA inforimtion in the month 

of September, 1985 sponsoring the mires of five candidates 

including the mme of the petitioner as well as the 

name of the applicant (proposed respondent no. 3) Sri Ayodhya 

Prasad*' The applicant Sri Ayodhya Prasad was referred 

as perinar©nt resident of village & post Khajurar (ikaura) 

local and his educatioml qualification has been prescitibed 

by the Employment Exchange as Intermediate, whereas the
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(3)

the t^etitioner was simply a High SchQol. The 

applicant Ayodhya Prasad comes from a schetitiied caste 

community but for the reasons,best known to the 

Superintenient of Post-offices, Bahraich, the appointment 

letter was issuad in favour of the petitiomr and 

discJferded the candidature of the applicant Sri Ayodhya 

Prasad*’

3® That it has been learnt by the applicant

Ayodhya Prasad that his candidatiare ha® been discarded 

on theground that he is not a pertienent resident ©f 

v i l la s  Khajurar (Ikaura).

4, That against the aforesaid appointment, on

12-1-1987 the applicant Ayodhya Prasad moved an 

application to the Minister of Communication enclosing 

thereiJith all the necessary certificates, shoiving 

therein that he is permanent resident of village & 

post Khajurar (Ikaufta) and his candidature has been 

virongly rejected by tte Superintendent of Post-offices, 

Bahraich.

5 , That after receiptof the said representation

of the petitior^r, it appears that the same has been
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sent to the relevant authorities and a detailed 

inquiry was conducted into the matter of the 

appointment of the petitioner and the Director, Postal 

Services, Lucknow issued a letter on 15-6-1987 through 

whichthe Superintendent of Post Offices, Bahraich, 

was directed to cancel the provisional appointment

\

of the petitioner which was given t© him on 9-12-1986,

6* That after cancellation of the said appointn^nt

of the petitioner , the applicant Sri Ayodhya Pd, 

was appointed on the post of the Ejftra Departmental 

BranchPostrnaster, Khajurar (Ikaune)* A photostat 

copy of the said appointment letter dated 18-6-1987 

is being M led  herewith and marked as ANgaSiciKS NQ«*A * 

to the accompanying affidavit*

7. That in pursuarce of the aforesaid order

dated 18-7-1987 the applicant Sri Ayodhya Prasad 

has been harafled over thecharge of the office of the 

Extra Departmental Branch Posttnaster, Khajurar (Ikauna) 

by the petitioner on 6-7-1987 and since then Sri 

Ayodhya Prasad, the applicant is discharging the duties



‘ X

-iy

V

i

— 4

(5)

Extra Departmsntal Branch PostttBster, Khajurar (Ikauna) 

district Bfehr^ich,

 ̂ 8. That in view of the aforesaid circumstsnces,

' in case the petition is allowed and the order dated

18-6-1987 passed bythe Superintendent of post-offices> 

Bahraich, cancelling the appointment of the petitioner 

and the order dated 12-1-1988 rejecting the 

representation of the i;»titioner are quashed, it 

would automatically follow the appointment of the 

petitioner on the post of the Sxtra Dejartnent 

Branch Postnester^ Khajttrar (Ikauna)> ousting the

applicant Sri Ayodhya Prasad 

from the post of the Eytra Departitental Branch Postwaster, 

IShajurar (Ikauna)*

9* That in view of the aforesaid facts,

the applicant ^ri Ayodhya Prasad is a necessary party 

in the petition»»* ard the petitioner has deliberatily 

not arrayed him as a party, v;hereas the aforesaid 

petition has been filed after handing charge of his 

office by tte petitioner*'
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10*. That under these circumstances, it is necessary 

in the interestsftjr o£ justice that the applicant Shri 

AyoghyS Prasad m y  be allowed t© be impleaded as respondent 

no.3, otherwise the applicant Ayodhye Prasad would suffer 

irreparable loss# as his right will be affected by an 

order of this Hon'ble Tribunal without hearing hira.

PRftYSR

It is, therefore, most respectfully prayed that 

this Hon*ble Tribunal may be pleased to allow this 

application and allow the appliesnt Sri Ayodhyaya Pd. 

(proposed respondent no,3) to be impleaded as respondent 

no,3 in the aforesaid petition, as otherwise he shall 

su Efer irreparable loss anct injury,

And/or be further pleased to pass such other 

and further order which this Hon'ble Tribunal rtey deem 

fit and proper under the circucnstances of the case*:

DT/-

Counsel for the applicant

Sri Ayodhya Pd,, proposed respon- 
•dent no,3*.

\
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IN THB OEOTRAI, aDMINISTMTlVE TRIBUNAL ADD1TI0!®L BEtCH

a t  ALmHaBfeD.

a ff id a v it

IN

d

CIVIL MISC. APPLICATION NO.,

IN

OP 1988,

RBG ISTi^AIION NO,453 CF 1988*

A -

Keshari Kuraar Applicant.

Versus

Super interdent ©f Post-offices', 

Bahreieh ani another.

• • • •  •« RespondentSi

t :
ii

;hW>

.'. V

f

Affidavit of .Sri Ayodhya Prasad 

aged about 24 years son of 

Shri Bachchu Lai resident ©f village 

and post Khajurar (Ikauna) district 

Bahraich.

(Deponent)
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I, the deponent abovenatned do hereby solemnly 

affirm and state on oath as under:-

1. That the deponent is the sole applicsnt proposed

respondent no,3 and as such he is fully acquainted with the

facts of the case deposed to below.

2 . That the aforesaid petition has been filed

J

■/

a :* •'

challenging the order dated 18-6-1987 passed by the 

Superintendent of Post-offices, Bahraich through v;hich 

the appointment given to the petitioner on 9-12-1987 

stands cancelled and also an order dated 12-1-1988 

passed by the Post-itBster Gensral, U.P, Circle, Luckr»w, 

through which the representation of the petitioner dated 

23-7-1987 was rejected.

3,' Ttet for treking regular appointment of

Extra Departmental Branch Postmaster, Khajurar (fficauna) 

district Bahraich a requisition was sent by the Supdt«, 

of Post-offices, Bahraich to the Employment Exchange, 

Bahraiclj, through «hicb the nanes of eli«U.le candidates 

«ere s o u g h t  to be sponsored « «  office of the E.nploy-

-ment Exchange, Bahraich sent an irforroation in the «=nth
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of September, 1985 sponsoring the m m s of five Gandidates 

including the r̂ itie of tl^ petitior^r as well as the 

nane of the applicant (proposei respondent n©.3) Sri Ayodhya 

Prasad. The applicant Sri Ayodhya Prasad was referred 

as pernsnent resident of village & post Khajurar (Ikauna) 

local ani his educational qualification has been prescribed 

by the Ejnploynent Exche.nge as interineaiB^B, whereas the 

the petitioner was simply a High School, Tl:  ̂

applicant Ayodhya Prasad comes from a scheduled caste 

j community, but for the reasons best known to the

Superintendent of Post-offices, Bahraich, the appoints® nt 

letter was issued in fa'®our of the petitioner and

> discarded the candidature of the applicant Sri Ayodhya

pra sadi^

4* 'That it has been learnt that the applicant

■&^odhya Prasad that his candidature has been discarded 

'-5^  on'the ground thathe is not a pernenent resident of

V.

' 1 C  ^
' \ ‘
\\ y
K'

village Khajurar (Ecasuna).
//■

5« That againstthe aforesaid appointnent# mn

12-1-1987 the applicant Sri Ayodhya Prgsad moved an 

application to the Minister of Gonrnunication enclosing
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therewith all the necessary certificates,showing

therein that he is pernrnnent itesiaent of village Sc

post Khajurar (Ikaum) qnd his candidature has been

wrongly rejected by the Superintendent ©f Post«offices, 

Bahraich,

I

N,

6 , That after the receipt of the said representation

of the petitioner, it appears that the sarae has been 

sent t© the relevant authorities and a detailed 

inquiry was conducted into the matter of the 

appointment of the petitioner and the Director, Post®! 

Services,Lucknow issued a letter on 15-6-1987 through 

which the Superintendent of Post Offices, Bahraich, 

was directed to cancel the provisional appointment 

of the petitioner which was given to him on 9-12-19861

\ z\:- •

‘■X

7 i ‘ That after cancellation of the said appointment

^  * -of'/the petitiomr, the applicant Sfi %©dhya Pd,

•a
appointed on the post of the Extra Departmental 

Branch Postmaster, Khajurar (Iksuna). photostat 

copy of the said appointment letter dated 18-6-1937 

is ineing filed herewith arsS marked ais ANMÎ CURB NO, * 

to this affidavit#

f
Be Th8.t in pursuance of the aforesaid order

<3'ui^eifV:a5^
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C

dated 18-7-1987 the applicant Sri Ayodhya Prasad 

has fceen han3ed over charge of the office of the 

Sxtra Departmental Branch Postrraster, IQieJurar (Ikaure) 

by the petitioner on 6-7-1987 and since then Sri 

Ayodhya Prasad, the applicant,is discharging the duties 

of the Extra Departraental Branch PostnrastBr, Khajurar (Ik- 

-aung ) district Bahrs ich,

9, That in view of the aforesaid circumstances.

in case the petition is allowed and the order dated 

18-6-1987 passed by the Superintendent of Post-offices, 

Bahraich, cancelling the appointment of the petitioner 

and the order dated 12-1-1988 rejecting the 

representation of the petiitioner are quashed, it
>

would autonstically follow the appointtnent of the 

petitioner on the post of the Extra Departitenta 1 

Branch PoSttrnaster, Khajurar (Ikauna)i, ousting the 

applicant Sri Ayodhya Prasad from the post of B^tra 

Departrrental Branch Postirmster, Khajurar (Ikauna),

lOe That in view of the' aforesaid facts,

the applicant Sri Ayodhya Prasad is a necessary party
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in the petition and the petitioner hss deliberately 

not arrayed him as aparty, whereas the afcresaia 

petition has been filed after hanfling over charge ofhis

office by the pet it loner.

11. That under these circumstances, it is mcessary 

In the interestof justice that the applicant Sri 

Ayodhya Prasad rmy be allowed to be impleaded as respondent 

no*3# otherwise the applicant Sri ^yodhya Prasadwould suffer 

irreparable loss,as his right will be affected by an 

order of this Hon'ble Tribunal without hearing him.

A

That the contents of paragraph nos.l, 2# 3, 4, 5, 6, 7#

w ^

8isr 9, 10 and 11 ofthis affidavit are true toray persoml 

knowledge* No part of it is false nothing iTB,terial 

hasbeen concealed;® So HELP MS GOD®

(DEPOl^EHP)

I , 3lVlPva

do hereby declare that theperson ticking this afficfevit 

and alleging hiniself to be Shri Ayodhy© Pd, is kno®nt® roe

personally.,

1 1 1
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In .persuiiinee i»f thisi x̂-distsr® contaiaed in  th& upS 
Lwcknay better fl(uHDL/STArr/M/ai8l3 dated t5,6«S?,- th® ■ 

a»dai» ar® lierefaf i»de*

Shsi A^udhya Pirffli®.a# a/0 Shri aacheNi 'Lai V iil ,
„ » la «  Py-ttef« p,Q* Khajwrar B ia tt , Bahssich uhQse d.6te o f  
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Shc'i PriWaa atewld cleasiy i<iid#s®t®fiii that ■
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l9(enR0 Ni3aB«274/Khsi JUXGX 01; »«i l^atwaicb tbo» 18«^*I 96?

Xn .p6xatio.nc0 of thu) tiixtciutsrs cQntainsd in tbo iiPS 
tycknaw letter JiiJL/STAFr/C-4/«l18l3 dat«d tha
faA4oMiii9 oaedas* aiftt heretoy eaade*

Shsi Ayudhya Psr.iiiri4: tiiyo iihri aaqhcho 'U1 ViU,
P«*w« p,0«> Klt«jy»*r .Distt, Bahi**ich whose d«tti of 

/-y- K 4 *64  iUi ,h8jc^.y ptwvlaionally ami toapo^^ssilw
eppnintad aa M« wili ke goi«ifi«ii byj thePW Extxs daparfe-itental esii.̂fiiiSdJ , C^wfli^ucta & Sarvicel^ ;’uIeo, 
1fS4 '98 â ttgtaeti fjiiiffl ti«ii in;.' and w ill bo pale ff-tich
aXiowancea aa aiSiiiiusiblit' ynd-air r^fies fxo» tine to

2*̂  Shsi Ayn»j;hya Pira-iaafl. mhawid clearly iindeirŝ'&î  that ■his WApioymeiit i?( pMXel,y psqwiiaiarial an,d teopoirar|! is in the fosBS of a ecjfftract sstd c>®n be tosoljrifited at ar̂y tiae by th.» ufidttx̂ igfiad »iithoiiit lany pssvlaua motico and i«ithotft ^̂ ifning any ra*i»9ii9 thexet© and tha pxoviaionai »ppoint»ont i* fyarthex auĥ eui to th® aatiafactory xeporla f®p« the Pcii®e and Revemifi! authoritiaB segax'ding, ehajc||«t»j? ,«ntec»- agA.|f« maî ner ifi0C*i80 fs;as» otiwus;. 3,auxfta»
! •  ■ Shxi Ay,frthy® Psra-aad,- • a U  kueptha Poet off?.ua &t m
fittitablsi pJifce’ Aii the vi.i,.la ii® «| his own Goett rie-k a fid 
»#»p©ft»i{?iUtty, N

4 . ih »i Ayutihya piisttad; wIijUi faet
fox th  faacsttaa titil.rciPsg fax I fuxnish

tfi8 foUo^ing disMmsaenta fcP'<waj9»’i tte i»l3|, £a«t Sah^.teh bsfoxe 
t jg i ip i j i f *s hoi i . ld  aijfeflsii I'ĝ pgixt cut hi|! ki.ining a«

KNJyxQX to Pissiia.jifislSiii!:!: iiiihxaich and

^ l*(| jrfeifi.??«‘|;if ti®9BXipli¥S ictfJUl X® •
3 . D0siax«t.1;:hm in Figfo.riia attached.

will j)Asj«08 ill ium of r*:<iiy as
egcwjity i«>nay p^tulge^ ii>‘ tir.«si pxMsvi^emt* o f ’Jniia t;«r.a«gh the 
^wpdt.isf Po^t 0f'i;jn©8 jpiih,

M the«M aanditJlTO ecceptabae to h4&, ha should 
^ i^ iin t p t a  hie ini:»fept«;ftiesii k:t pxiS'forjâ T encioeod th.?.uuah SDI

BaNx«i«h hef©.xe tx*Ai^ina«

■ Sup4;UoiLJt©et"j^THce87‘̂ -'itcTTiraiiCh Div:f;-iion
„ . 8ahx«ich»2T:( 30t *
C«py toi«*1* .  ̂ &̂h:miQh . He will pJLe«e oiri'̂ Un tte
dQcuffltiiita aef»ticiij«d in î!3ra«4 alsovs artd̂  forward aaiae to® ii*i'̂ n.*aiehtTii3 jswciwrity deposit Pass Book along-
with m m ptm n m  l n U s t  ta Urn iindt*.-xsiy,n0<i « He miXX also asprafife ta iispari fiecesfiasiry. txatiniag fox T days t© ahxi 
Ayodhy® Pxasad iSnfsifugh yve»#«as» l:«foxe
®>l:0win|j him tc* .iui-fi ^

f 'n  i^wmmd a/a  Sachchu L«1 ViU^'^'Slha Pur«ef»y. Khisjifx̂ x, Bfihi;aieh,»
• -... PtH- ^iahxaiqh , fi;,j,i j|,ft farmatiicsn and nft.uftsaaasy
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal, Lucknow-

0. A.No.453 of 1980.

'r-

L i ' '■ *v- —. I  s A»̂

c
Keshari Kumar-

Versus

Union of India and others.

-Applicant

-Respondents

rrjoimder  a ffidavit

I, Keshari Kumar, agedabout 33 years, son 

of Sri Rameshwar Nath Tripathi, resident of 

Village and P.O. Khajuj^a^ District Bahraich, 

do hereby solemnly affirm as under

1. That the deponent is petitioner himself 

in the abovenoted case and is thus thoroughly 

conversant with the facts of the case*

L aJ* deponent has been read over

explained the contents of the counter affidavi 

filed on behalf of opposite parties and has fullyj 

understood the same. The parawise reply is being

filed as deposed to hereinafter*

\
3. That the contents of paras 1 to 4 of 

the counter affidavit call for no reply*
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4. That in reply to contents of para 5 of 

the counter affidavit, it is submitted that 

Sri Ayodhya Prasad was not a resident of the 

main village Khajuva rather he was a resident 

of one hamlet of Khajuva, which is situated 

at a distant place of one kilometer from the 

main village, whereas the deponent is the 

resident of the main village, that is why his 

name was not considered and the petitioner was 

appointed after fully considering his candidature* 

The deponent was comparatively a better candidate 

as he has passed High School in Second Division, 

whereas Sri Ayodhya Prasad is only a supplementary 

in High School. Otherwise also the deponent was 

better in all respect in comparison to Ayodhya 

Prasad‘ Further after issue of appointment order, 

the deponent had joined the post and had worked

on the post for about 6-1/2 months but his 

appointment was cancelled illegally without any 

notice or opportunity to him.

5. That the contents of paras 6 and 7 call 

for no reply.

6. That ,in reply to para 8 of the counter

affidavit, it is stated that cancellation of 

the appointment of the deponent was wholly 

illegal as no opportunity was afforded to him*

7. That the contents of paras 9 and 10 to

the counter affidavit call for no reply*
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8. That the contents of para 11, of the counter 

affidavit are denied as incorrect and the averments 

made in corresponding paras of the application 

are reiterated to be correct* Since the appointment 

of the petitioner was cancelled illegally and in 

gross violation of principles of natural justice, 

the same deserves to be set aside and the petition 

deserves to be allowed with costs*

9* That the contents of paras 12 of the counter 

affidavit call for no reply*

10* That it is further stated that initially 

the representation made by Sri Ayodhya Prasad 

was rejected by the Divisional Postal Superintendent 

but subsequently the 2nd representation was illegally 

entertained by him and for extraneous consideration 

the appointment of the deponent was cancelled in

a most arbitrary and unreasonable manner*

Lucknow, dated, 
*4.1992 Deponent’- 

Verification*

I, the deponent abovenamed dohereby verify 

that the contents of paras 1 to 10 of this affidavit 

are true to my own knowledge and no part of it is 

false and nothing material has been concealed so 

help me God* ^

Signed and verified this day of April,

1992 at Lucknow* ^

I identify the deponent who 
has signed k?efore me*

Deponenti

Advocate*
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Before Tns Central

An-nl toatloa SoJ^^^^=^tfe^*®^T%^ Iaise. ApplioatloaBs4i5f^fes^"f|^^

0 ,A . Regs, Ho. ^^l® 'f,v .^S#%8

„  VOT«eOvtf*&‘T-t"¥c’ OtJigPB'-'
Ke8taMKu.»r

Steffiy tsJcsSottce '*at the unaprslgiea oc T^efelf ̂ 

o« the applSEWt proposes to move «ie court ot» ;

1 0 -30- €,t B0 OV. tlierm ft® ? to o en « :

g ia «  ana pass orders os «io ®=lo!®a appl?fatlon» 

lbs gaHjaot mattw of fao c «  Ifi 'briefly s5<?TTa- '

(H.X.$ew»lT
A d-^rocata f o r  t l i e  A p p l i # i

fet beIot?«

1) »A « 1

'dateil *, 5_i?_

Sul33ect M atte . ■  ̂ /

fay tlia tramefer »f t^e Qasft t» ligQkiitw Beaefe» ■

, "  "  , ;  Y"'- . ■ ,



Befare fis Oeatral Mmlaatratiir* Trllsjaal, AUahabaflll

0 ,i i  Hsgo, H», 455 of 1988 

Kesterl Ku«ar Teargaa TJaloa Of ladl* & otbetrs 

Hsijjeet for the teaiasfor of oaee fe laokaow Beach

« ■ # # * * * #  

a^llcsmt aeet respectfully urays that fe® ig

8. resident of Villtg® fogt Kfea^sr rii& Ikaana Bigti»let Batoale- 

Baferaiefe wfelcfe is ewefe m«ar€r to Xu©bBow tfeaft t© Allahabad, 

ill  tbe mere Baferaiefe District ^©l©ng® t© Oadfe Sab Vr&risim 

ef tfelg state aM  a® tbgre exists a Bencfe of tfels H®m*bl© t 

^Ikuaal tfeipe tfee a]ppll-caat prays tfeat

F  1  A I  S  1

fhB iBstaat ©a^e laay ki»dly be tramsfsrrei td Iwokaow Bemob,;̂ __

\

l a  ? 0P if io a t i 0ii

I ,  Eesliari lu B a r , tli© a w lie a m t  d© bseeby ygpify  tbat tbe facts- 

a a rra te i  ±a tb is .a fp lic a t io E  are true to tbe best ©f » y  Jmpw- 

ledge aad belief#  Hethiag  feereia i# fa lse  ®r ctaealed,'

oy ______  ,^1-4-

Dated s 5-12-1990 Dep©a€»t/Ai>piiosat

(R .K .T e ^ i T  
IdTeeate  ter the Apfltcmat
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VERSUS

1

X;- Chy\/\.S\A-~-ŝ-Ẑ
*

( 5 ^  • No .
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o f  19

I /W e  the undersigned do hereby nominate and appoint

and Shri,

................. .................. ...............................................................................................Advocate, to

be counsel in the above matter, and for me/us and on m y /  our behalf to appear, plead, act 

and answerin the above Court or any Appellate Court or any Court to which tne business 

is tonsferred m th e  above matter, and to sign and file petitions, statements, accounts, 

exhibits compromises or other documents whatsoever, in connection with the said matter 

arising there from, and also to apply for and receive all documents or copies of documents, 

epositions. etc, etc, and to apply lor issue of summons and other writs or subpoena and 

to apply for and get issued any arrest, attachment or other execution, warrant or other and 

to conduct any proceeding that may arise thereout and to apply for and receive payment of 

any or all sums or submit the above matter to arbitration.

however that if any part of the Advocate’s fee remains unpaid before 

the first^eartng ofvthe case or if any hearing of the case be fixed beyond the limits of the 

town, then, and in such an event my /  our said advocate shall not be bound to appear 

betore the court and if my/our sa d advocate doth appear in the said case he shall be entitled 

to an outstation fee and Other expenses of travelling, lodging, etc Provided A L S O  that if

th case be dismissed by default, or if it be proceeded ex parte,.the said advocate (s) shall
not be held responsible for the same. And all whatever my / our said advocate (s) shall 

lawlully do, I do nere by a^ree to and shall in future ratify and confirm.

A C C E P T E D

Signature of

2, .Advocate

k




